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LOCAL HISTORIC DISTRICT: Wilmore 
 
PROPERTY ADDRESS:  1525 Wilmore Drive 
  
SUMMARY OF REQUEST: New construction 
 
APPLICANT/OWNER:  Jason Murphy 
 
Details of Proposed Request  
Existing Conditions 
The existing site is a vacant single family parcel 50’x150’. Adjacent residential structures are 1 and 1.5 story 
single family houses. There are no trees on the lot. 
 
Proposal 
The proposal is a new 1.5 story single family house. The front setback is approximately 43’ from ROW. The 
height from finished floor to ridge is approximately 22’. Exterior materials are wood lap siding, wood trim and 
brick. Windows are wood double hung on the front and side elevations.  

 

 
 

Staff Recommendation 

1. The proposal is not incongruous with the District and meets the guidelines for new construction. 
2. Minor revisions may be reviewed by staff. 

Charlotte Historic District Commission  Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness  
Staff Review      Date: June 13, 2018 
HDC 2018-272      PID#  11908225 
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ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LIFE SAFETY CODE, ALL LOCAL AND STATE FIRE CODES AND CURRENT
BUILDING CODES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ANY EXISTING STATE  AND APPLICABLE COUNTY OR CITY REGULATIONS
AND LEGISLATION REGARDING THE CONTROL OF POLLUTION AS IT APPLIES TO THE WORK.

CODES: ALL MATERIALS, CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, AND PRACTICES IN ALL ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL,
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE
CODES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE AND ITS LOCAL JURISDICTION AND ALL INDUSTRY STANDARDS.

CLARIFICATION: IF THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS ARE FOUND TO BE UNCLEAR, AMBIGUOUS, OR
CONTRADICTORY, THE CONTRACTOR MUST REQUEST CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THAT PART OF THE PROJECT WORK..

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND STANDARDS TO INSURE
THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS ON THE SITE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT.
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CODES:     North Carolina Residential Code 2012

AREA:       First Floor: 1422 SQ. FT.
  Second Floor: 689 SQ. FT.
  TOTAL: 2111 SQ. FT.

BUILDING USE:   RESIDENTIAL
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6/4/2018 1525 Wilmore Dr - Google Maps

https://www.google.com/maps/place/1525+Wilmore+Dr,+Charlotte,+NC+28203/@35.2191711,-80.8631036,19z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x88569f7d999a3c79:0xbd1a7a5e39689c49!8m

Map data ©2018 Google 50 ft 

1525 Wilmore Dr
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https://www.google.com/maps/place/1523+Wilmore+Dr,+Charlotte,+NC+28203/@35.2195114,-80.8621042,3a,38.7y,174.92h,92.79t/data=!3m6!1e1!3m4!1s1rTBecncQHL3P1BtD

Image capture: Dec 2016 © 2018 Google

Street View - Dec 2016

Charlotte, North Carolina

 Google, Inc.
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6/4/2018 1516 Wilmore Dr - Google Maps

https://www.google.com/maps/place/1517+Wilmore+Dr,+Charlotte,+NC+28203/@35.219553,-80.8619974,3a,37.7y,144.74h,93.83t/data=!3m6!1e1!3m4!1sbWyzt-eN-fNWCb7yf6

Image capture: Dec 2016 © 2018 Google

Street View - Dec 2016

Charlotte, North Carolina

 Google, Inc.

1516 Wilmore Dr

6/4/2018 1525 Wilmore Dr - Google Maps

https://www.google.com/maps/place/1525+Wilmore+Dr,+Charlotte,+NC+28203/@35.2194139,-80.8623358,3a,69.1y,184.57h,88.27t/data=!3m6!1e1!3m4!1sv6SZNMpwLVEKlc8x

Image capture: Dec 2016 © 2018 Google

Street View - Dec 2016

Charlotte, North Carolina

 Google, Inc.
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6/4/2018 500 Larch St - Google Maps

https://www.google.com/maps/place/1533+Wilmore+Dr,+Charlotte,+NC+28203/@35.2193517,-80.8625498,3a,34.2y,172.12h,88.01t/data=!3m6!1e1!3m4!1sKQxlDDcVRstekFqT

Image capture: Dec 2016 © 2018 Google

Street View - Dec 2016

Charlotte, North Carolina

 Google, Inc.
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6/4/2018 1520 Wilmore Dr - Google Maps

https://www.google.com/maps/place/1520+Wilmore+Dr,+Charlotte,+NC+28203/@35.2194668,-80.8622137,3a,34.7y,-12.9h,90.99t/data=!3m6!1e1!3m4!1sAzEhWkKliyCFrPUm3

Image capture: Dec 2016 © 2018 Google

Street View - Dec 2016

Charlotte, North Carolina

 Google, Inc.

1520 Wilmore Dr

6/4/2018 1529 Wilmore Dr - Google Maps

https://www.google.com/maps/place/1530+Wilmore+Dr,+Charlotte,+NC+28203/@35.2193611,-80.8624612,3a,34y,358.74h,92.84t/data=!3m6!1e1!3m4!1s7cVVpaOUWTh1JMdA

Image capture: Dec 2016 © 2018 Google

Street View - Dec 2016

Charlotte, North Carolina

 Google, Inc.

1529 Wilmore Dr

SCALE: 1:0.511 MAP
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0

A-103

FLOOR PLAN

W
IL

M
O

RE
 D

R 
RE

SI
DE

N
C

E
15

25
 W

IL
M

O
RE

 D
R.

C
HA

RL
O

TT
E,

 N
C

735 MATTHEWS TOWNSHIP PKWY
MATTHEWS, NC 28105

980-245-8447
980-225-0449 FAX

www.jbensonarch.com

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

THE DRAWINGS AND PLANS SET FORTH
ON THIS SHEET AS INSTRUMENTS OF

SERVICE ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE
PROPERTY OF JENNIFER BENSON

ARCHITECTURE.  USE OF THIS DRAWING
IS LIMITED TO A SPECIFIED PROJECT FOR

THE PERSONS NAMED HEREON AND
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ONE

BUILDING.  ANY USE OR REUSE OF SAID
DRAWING IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED

WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM JENNIFER
BENSON ARCHITECTURE.

PROJECT NO:

Date: Revision:

18.510

6/5/2018 JAB
DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:
JENNIFER BENSON

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

6/5/2018

8'
10

'
8'

-9
 3

/4
"

11
'-1

0 
1/

4"
12

'
3'

-4
"

2'
8'

-2
"

8'
8'

8'
8'

4'
-7

 1
/4

"

14'-1 1/4"15'-7 1/2"

7 3/4"16'-4 1/2"7 3/4"11'-5 1/2"7 3/4"

1'10'-1 1/4"1'

12'-1 1/4"17'-11"

11
'-9

"

1'

1'-10"26'-8"1'-10"

3'

12'-7 1/4"5'-10"11'-3 1/2"

46
'

30'-4"

6'
48

'

17'13'-4"

8"X16" VENT, TYP.

20"X8" CONCRETE
FOOTER W/ (2) #4
BARS CONT., TYP.

12"X16" TURN DOWN
FOOTER W/ (2) #4 BARS
CONT. AND 4" CONC.
SLAB REINF. W/ 6 x 6 -
10/10 W.W.M. OVER 6 MIL
VAPOR BARRIER ON 100%
COMPACTED SUB GRADE

BRICK ROWLOCK AT EDGE OF CONCRETE

16"x16" CMU PIER W/
36"X36"X10" CONCRETE
FOOTER W/ (2) #4 BARS

EACH WAY., TYP.

16"x16" CMU PIER W/
36"X36"X10" CONCRETE
FOOTER W/ (2) #4 BARS
EACH WAY., TYP.

2X12 JOISTS @
16" O.C. SYP #2

2X10 JOISTS @
16" O.C. SYP #2

2X10 JOISTS @
16" O.C. SYP #2

2X10 JOISTS @
16" O.C. SYP #2

(3
) 2

X1
0

(3
) 2

X1
0

(3
) 2

X1
0

(3
) 2

X1
0

(3
) 2

X1
0

(3
) 2

X1
0

2X
6 

JO
IS

TS
 @

 1
6"

O
.C

. S
YP

 #
2

1X6 DECK
BOARDS, TYP.

DOUBLE JOIST

DOUBLE JOIST

DOUBLE JOIST

DOUBLE JOIST

DOUBLE JOIST

DOUBLE JOIST

DOUBLE JOIST

DOUBLE JOIST

DOUBLE JOIST

2X12 JOISTS @
16" O.C. SYP #2

1
A-201

4
A-201

3
A-201

2
A-201

4-0x4-0 3-0x6-8

2-
8x

5-
2

2-
8x

3-
2

2-
8x

5-
2

2-
8x

5-
0

5-4x5-2

5-4x5-23-0x6-8

4-
8x

5-
0

2-
8x

3-
2

2-
8x

5-
2

2-
8x

5-
2

2-
8x

7-
0

2-8x6-8

2-0x6-8

2-6x6-8

2-8x6-8

2-
6x

6-
8

2-
8x

7-
0

3-0x6-8

2-6x6-8

2-
0x

6-
8

2-
0x

6-
8

1-6x6-8

2-
0x

6-
8

123456789

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

C
D

W
D

W

F

1

2

3

4

4
A-301

48
'

3 1/2"16'-8 1/2"3 1/2"12'-6 1/2"3 1/2"

3 
1/

2"
11

'-1
"

3 
1/

2"
8'

-8
 1

/2
"

3 
1/

2"
6'

-4
"

3 
1/

2"
11

'-1
0"

3 
1/

2"
8'

-1
"

3 
1/

2"

3 
1/

2"
1'

-8
 1

/2
"

3 
1/

2"
38

'-4
"

3 
1/

2"
6'

-7
"

3 
1/

2"

3 
1/

2"
18

'-3
"

4'
-8

 1
/2

"
8'

2'
-8

 1
/2

"
4'

-8
"

3 
1/

2"

3 
1/

2"
5'

-1
1 

1/
2"

2'
-8

 1
/2

"
2'

-5
"

3 
1/

2"
8'

-8
 1

/2
"

3 
1/

2"
6'

-4
"

3 
1/

2"
9"

2'
-8

 1
/2

"
4'

-1
1"

2'
-8

 1
/2

"
9"

3 
1/

2" 2'
-9

"
2'

-8
 1

/2
"

2'
-7

 1
/2

"
3 

1/
2"

3 1/2"4'-6"3'-2"13'-10"4'-1/2"4'3 1/2"

9'
-4

 1
/2

"
3 

1/
2"

3'
-4

"
3 

1/
2"

5'
-1

"
3 

1/
2"

3'-11"3'-1/2"6'-2"

3'-11"3'-1/2"6'-2"

3'-11 3/4" 3'-11"
4'-5 1/4"3'-4"

5'-1 3/4"

6'-6"

3 1/2"29'-6 1/2"3 1/2"

3 1/2"1'-10 1/4"9'-2 1/2"6'-8 1/4"9'-11 1/4"1'-10 1/4"3 1/2"

1
A-201

4
A-201

3
A-201

2
A-201

TEMPERED WINDOW

ARCHED OPENING

ARCHED OPENING

BEDROOM/
OFFICE

LIVING

DINING

BATH

MASTER
BEDROOM

KITCHEN

MASTER
BATH

LAUNDRY

CLOSET

C
LO

SE
T

UP

LINEN

CLOSET

CS-WSP CS-WSP
CS-WSP CS-WSP

C
S-

W
SP

C
S-

W
SP

C
S-

W
SP

CS-WSPCS-WSP
CS-WSP

C
S-

W
SP

C
S-

W
SP

C
S-

W
SP

C
S-

W
SP

2X10 FLOOR JOISTS @
12" O.C. SYP #2

2X10 FLOOR JOISTS @
16" O.C. SYP #2

2X10 FLOOR JOISTS @
16" O.C. SYP #2

2X10 FLOOR JOISTS @
16" O.C. SYP #2

5 
1/

4"
X9

 1
/4

"
M

IC
RO

LL
A

M
(2

) 2
x8

0 2' 4' 8'
SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 FOUNDATION

0 2' 4' 8'
SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 1st FLOOR PLAN

NOTES:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16'' O.C - S.Y.P. #
2 W/ 1/2" G.W.B. EA. SIDE

3.ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE 7/16" CONTINUOUS OSB.

4. EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 1/2" GWB, 2X6 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C. - SYP
#2, R-15 BATT INSULATION, 7/16" OSB, TYVEK BUILDING WRAP OR
SIM.AND EXTERIOR FINISH AS NOTED ON ELEVATIONS.

5.  PROVIDE WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS (CS-WSP) WHERE NOTED
ON PLANS FOR WALL BRACING.  PROVIDE 6d NAILS 6" FROM EDGED
AND 12" O.C. IN FIELD.

6. PROVIDE (2) 2X8 HEADERS FOR ALL WINDOW AND DOOR
OPENINGS TO 4'-6" AND (2) 2X10 HEADERS TO OPENINGS TO 6'-0"

7. PROVIDE (2) JACK STUDS EA. SIDE AT ALL WINDOW AND DOOR
LOCATIONS.

8. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS AT ALL WALL LOCATIONS ABOVE.

9. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING IN THE WINDOW WITHIN 36" OF
THE WALKING SURFACE OF A STAIR LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE
PLANE OF THE ADJACENT WALKING AREA. AND LESS THAN 60"
FROM THE TUB OR SHOWER AND LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

10. JACK AND KING STUDS.  THE NUMBER OF JACK AND KING STUDS
INSTALLED ON EACH SIDE OF A HEADER SHAL COMPLY WITH TABLE
R603.7(1).  KING, JACK AND CRIPPLE STUDS SHALL BE THE SAME
DIMENSION AND THICKNESS AS THE ADJACENT WALL STUDS.
HEADERS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO KING STUDS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE R603.7(2)

11.  PROVIDE GRADE #1 FOR SYP GIRDERS AND HEADERS, TYP.

12. R703.11.3 WHERE THE PROPERTY LINE IS LESS THAN 10’ FROM
THE BUILDING FACE AND THE SOFFIT MATERIAL IS VINYL OR
ALUMINUM, THE SOFFIT MATERIAL SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED
TO THE FRAMING MEMBERS AND SHALL USE UNDERLAYMENT
MATERIAL OR EITHER FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD; 23/32”
WOOD SHEATHING, OR 5/8” GYPSUM BOARD. VENTING
REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY TO BOTH SOFFIT AND
UNDERLAYMENT AND SHALL BE PER SECTION R806
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